
País: 
BRASIL 

Arquivo: 
B14 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 4 
(Donges-Riedel-UNIDO) 

Planilha - Variável: 
BRVCX-MS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 

Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero índice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde a razão entre o saldo de comércio e o fluxo de comércio do setor i no pais j.  
 
VCR =  (Xij  - Mij  ) /  (Xij  +  Mij ),  
onde Xij  é a exportação e Mij  a importação do setor i do país j  
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


BRVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.398		0.429		0.431		0.581		0.569		0.706		0.725		0.784		0.819		0.834		0.823		0.800		0.790		0.774

		ISIC2-16		0.940		0.912		0.911		0.787		0.676		0.684		0.739		0.763		0.825		0.763		0.808		0.804		0.834		0.835

		ISIC2-17		0.097		0.045		0.059		0.127		0.130		0.166		0.199		0.363		0.321		0.234		0.079		-0.096		-0.268		-0.380

		ISIC2-18		-0.218		-0.357		-0.355		-0.057		0.214		0.157		0.241		0.392		0.354		0.172		-0.102		-0.275		-0.469		-0.607

		ISIC2-19		0.686		0.679		0.723		0.780		0.787		0.794		0.837		0.846		0.846		0.829		0.809		0.775		0.687		0.611

		ISIC2-20		0.816		0.785		0.784		0.903		0.890		0.915		0.940		0.937		0.947		0.945		0.929		0.956		0.884		0.872

		ISIC2-21		0.272		0.254		0.258		0.405		0.411		0.442		0.515		0.642		0.585		0.595		0.557		0.562		0.547		0.578

		ISIC2-22		-0.786		-0.771		-0.717		-0.585		-0.551		-0.575		-0.555		-0.088		0.068		-0.102		0.044		-0.156		-0.460		-0.559

		ISIC2-23		-0.930		-0.969		-0.955		-0.955		-0.940		-0.961		-0.409		-0.254		-0.264		-0.121		-0.178		-0.252		-0.428		-0.295

		ISIC2-24		-0.476		-0.483		-0.511		-0.518		-0.498		-0.547		-0.491		-0.444		-0.451		-0.386		-0.381		-0.436		-0.547		-0.484

		ISIC2-25		-0.203		-0.238		-0.252		-0.180		-0.186		-0.186		-0.170		-0.068		-0.056		-0.058		-0.036		-0.059		-0.168		-0.177

		ISIC2-26		0.113		0.086		0.126		0.279		0.285		0.253		0.381		0.407		0.482		0.495		0.525		0.441		0.259		0.210

		ISIC2-27		0.644		0.513		0.456		0.534		0.526		0.447		0.600		0.637		0.651		0.628		0.548		0.474		0.411		0.397

		ISIC2-28		-0.287		-0.261		-0.264		-0.190		-0.128		-0.161		-0.188		-0.033		-0.047		-0.005		-0.062		-0.159		-0.137		-0.092

		ISIC2-29		-0.388		-0.457		-0.444		-0.413		-0.332		-0.390		-0.300		-0.146		-0.000		-0.020		-0.057		-0.130		-0.276		-0.384

		ISIC2-30		-0.681		-0.683		-0.676		-0.548		-0.613		-0.657		-0.722		-0.671		-0.647		-0.616		-0.689		-0.775		-0.838		-0.815

		ISIC2-31		-0.445		-0.538		-0.578		-0.564		-0.508		-0.597		-0.550		-0.428		-0.301		-0.191		-0.143		-0.129		-0.236		-0.283

		ISIC2-32		-0.756		-0.748		-0.712		-0.664		-0.525		-0.454		-0.275		-0.344		-0.523		-0.367		-0.424		-0.191		-0.631		-0.637

		ISIC2-33		-0.826		-0.810		-0.774		-0.690		-0.691		-0.723		-0.708		-0.706		-0.698		-0.690		-0.685		-0.725		-0.763		-0.758

		ISIC2-34		-0.100		-0.072		-0.053		0.018		0.083		0.091		0.246		0.385		0.421		0.436		0.384		0.234		0.072		-0.128

		ISIC2-35		-0.050		-0.149		-0.046		0.024		0.280		0.305		0.340		0.247		0.426		0.299		0.179		0.225		0.126		-0.010

		ISIC2-36		-0.084		-0.108		-0.061		0.141		0.234		0.275		0.376		0.491		0.535		0.489		0.373		0.347		0.059		-0.014





File Attachment
BRVCX-MS2A.xls


	BRASIL
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



BRVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.398		0.429		0.431		0.581		0.569		0.706		0.725		0.784		0.819		0.834		0.823

		ISIC2-16		0.940		0.912		0.911		0.787		0.676		0.684		0.739		0.763		0.825		0.763		0.808

		ISIC2-17		0.097		0.045		0.059		0.127		0.130		0.166		0.199		0.363		0.321		0.234		0.079

		ISIC2-18		-0.218		-0.357		-0.355		-0.057		0.214		0.157		0.241		0.392		0.354		0.172		-0.102

		ISIC2-19		0.686		0.679		0.723		0.780		0.787		0.794		0.837		0.846		0.846		0.829		0.809

		ISIC2-20		0.816		0.785		0.784		0.903		0.890		0.915		0.940		0.937		0.947		0.945		0.929

		ISIC2-21		0.272		0.254		0.258		0.405		0.411		0.442		0.515		0.642		0.585		0.595		0.557

		ISIC2-22		-0.786		-0.771		-0.717		-0.585		-0.551		-0.575		-0.555		-0.088		0.068		-0.102		0.044

		ISIC2-23		-0.930		-0.969		-0.955		-0.955		-0.940		-0.961		-0.409		-0.254		-0.264		-0.121		-0.178

		ISIC2-24		-0.476		-0.483		-0.511		-0.518		-0.498		-0.547		-0.491		-0.444		-0.451		-0.386		-0.381

		ISIC2-25		-0.203		-0.238		-0.252		-0.180		-0.186		-0.186		-0.170		-0.068		-0.056		-0.058		-0.036

		ISIC2-26		0.113		0.086		0.126		0.279		0.285		0.253		0.381		0.407		0.482		0.495		0.525

		ISIC2-27		0.644		0.513		0.456		0.534		0.526		0.447		0.600		0.637		0.651		0.628		0.548

		ISIC2-28		-0.287		-0.261		-0.264		-0.190		-0.128		-0.161		-0.188		-0.033		-0.047		-0.005		-0.062

		ISIC2-29		-0.388		-0.457		-0.444		-0.413		-0.332		-0.390		-0.300		-0.146		-0.000		-0.020		-0.057

		ISIC2-30		-0.681		-0.683		-0.676		-0.548		-0.613		-0.657		-0.722		-0.671		-0.647		-0.616		-0.689

		ISIC2-31		-0.445		-0.538		-0.578		-0.564		-0.508		-0.597		-0.550		-0.428		-0.301		-0.191		-0.143

		ISIC2-32		-0.756		-0.748		-0.712		-0.664		-0.525		-0.454		-0.275		-0.344		-0.523		-0.367		-0.424

		ISIC2-33		-0.826		-0.810		-0.774		-0.690		-0.691		-0.723		-0.708		-0.706		-0.698		-0.690		-0.685

		ISIC2-34		-0.100		-0.072		-0.053		0.018		0.083		0.091		0.246		0.385		0.421		0.436		0.384

		ISIC2-35		-0.050		-0.149		-0.046		0.024		0.280		0.305		0.340		0.247		0.426		0.299		0.179

		ISIC2-36		-0.084		-0.108		-0.061		0.141		0.234		0.275		0.376		0.491		0.535		0.489		0.373





